

## PRESS RELEASE

North Ridgeville City Council, 7307 Avon Belden Road, North Ridgeville, Ohio 44039 (440) 353-1508 Fax: (440) 353-1528 e-mail tpeet@nridgeville.org

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

**Date: January 9, 2020** 

Contact: Tara L. Peet, MMC, Assistant Clerk of Council

Phone: (440) 353-0513 Facsimile: (440) 353-1528

## COMMITTEE MEETING ANNOUNCEMENT

Chairwoman Michelle Hung has announced an Administrative Committee meeting on **Tuesday**, **January 21**, **2020 at 7:00 P.M.** This meeting will be held in City Council Chambers at North Ridgeville City Hall, 7307 Avon Belden Road, North Ridgeville, Ohio 44039.

The purpose of the meeting is to discuss and consider the following:

T 136-2019 AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING THE COMPENSATION FOR THE SUPPLEMENTAL JOB POSITION OF CEMETERY SEXTON.

cc: All City News media City Council